
Land Rover Horse of the Year 2024

Dressage: Class 243  Young Rider Freestyle (Title) CDIY

Back # Horse Rider TotalTech Place

Pos: E Pos: H Pos: C

Ricky

McMillan

Sandra

Smith

Linda

Warren-Davey
Artistic

Pos: M

Angela

Peixin Huai

Pos: B

Betty

Brown

230352 Ruanuku R Gemma Lewis

70.475% 76.525% 72.525%

73.040 1
1 1 1

68.750

72.200

70.250

82.800

69.250

75.800

72.725% 1

71.250

74.200

72.950% 1

70.500

75.400 70.00 76.08

Tech

Art

Total

287413 Dolcetto II Samantha Belsham

69.550% 70.050% 67.500%

69.925 2
2 3 2

67.500

71.600

67.500

72.600

64.000

71.000

69.725% 2

68.250

71.200

72.800% 2

69.000

76.600 67.25 72.60

Tech

Art

Total

249547 Sayonara FE Rebecca Mobberley

69.425% 69.825% 65.500%

68.000 3
3 4 3

67.250

71.600

64.250

75.400

62.000

69.000

68.175% 3

66.750

69.600

67.075% 3

65.750

68.400 65.20 70.80

Tech

Art

Total

248125 Don Tobio Morgan Abel-Pattins

67.625% 71.675% 64.875%

67.705 4
4 2 4

65.250

70.000

67.750

75.600

61.750

68.000

68.000% 4

65.000

71.000

66.350% 4

64.500

68.200 64.85 70.56

Tech

Art

Total

234505 Seraphim FE Kimberley Clearwate

64.375% 63.825% 61.475%

63.715 5
5 5 5

61.750

67.000

59.250

68.400

57.750

65.200

64.550% 5

61.500

67.600

64.350% 5

61.500

67.200 60.35 67.08

Tech

Art

Total

10:50:13 a.m.Sunday, 10 March 2024

Go to www.evoevents.co.nz to make your entry on-line, view entries, draws and results



Dressage Young Rider of the Year 2024
Rider Horse Total 239 - 243 - FEIYR

FEIYRInd22 F22

1 Gemma Lewis Ruanuku R 50 20 30

2 Samantha Belsham Dolcetto II 47.5 19 28.5

3 Rebecca Mobberley Sayonara FE 44 17 27

4 Morgan Abel-Pattinson Don Tobio 43.5 18 25.5

5 Kimberley Clearwater Seraphim FE 40 16 24



Land Rover Horse of the Year 2024

Dressage: Class 244  IRT FEI Medium Tour Musical Freestyle (Title)

Back # Horse Rider TotalTech Place

Pos: E Pos: H Pos: C

Mary

Craine

Margs

Carline

Susan

Hobson
Artistic

Pos: M

Maria

Schwennesen

Pos: B

Judith

Cunningham

245986 Leo Donna Brina Carpenter

68.525% 71.000% 70.900%

70.055 1
2 1 1

64.250

72.800

69.000

73.000

68.000

73.800

72.350% 1

70.500

74.200

67.500% 3

65.000

70.000 67.35 72.76

Tech

Art

Total

244019 Flute Noir Nicole Sweney

71.975% 69.475% 69.450%

69.605 2
1 2 2

68.750

75.200

66.750

72.200

66.500

72.400

68.800% 2

65.000

72.600

68.325% 1

66.250

70.400 66.65 72.56

Tech

Art

Total

250856 Dolce Vita RB Mandy Littlejohn

67.275% 68.250% 67.500%

67.405 3
3 3 3

64.750

69.800

63.500

73.000

65.000

70.000

68.350% 3

64.500

72.200

65.650% 4

61.500

69.800 63.85 70.96

Tech

Art

Total

240473 Kinnordy Golda Madison Schollum

65.050% 64.125% 62.750%

64.940 4
5 4 4

60.500

69.600

58.250

70.000

59.500

66.000

64.675% 4

59.750

69.600

68.100% 2

64.000

72.200 60.40 69.48

Tech

Art

Total

240463 Sanderson Amy Hampton

66.000% 63.325% 61.250%

63.490 5
4 5 5

62.000

70.000

60.250

66.400

57.500

65.000

64.225% 5

59.250

69.200

62.650% 5

58.500

66.800 59.50 67.48

Tech

Art

Total

11:56:04 a.m.Sunday, 10 March 2024

Go to www.evoevents.co.nz to make your entry on-line, view entries, draws and results



FEI Medium Tour Horse of the Year 2024
Rider Horse Total 241 - 244 -

FEIINTB22 FEIFSINTAB2

1 Brina Carpenter Leo Donna 50 20 30

2 Nicole Sweney Flute Noir 47.5 19 28.5

3 Mandy Littlejohn Dolce Vita RB 45 18 27

4 Madison Schollum Kinnordy Golda 42.5 17 25.5

5 Amy Hampton Sanderson 40 16 24



Land Rover Horse of the Year 2024

Dressage: Class 245  Harrison Lane FEI Grand Prix Freestyle (Title) CDI3*

Back # Horse Rider TotalTech Place

Pos: E Pos: H Pos: C

Ricky

McMillan

Maria

Schwennesen

Helen

Hughes-Keen
Artistic

Pos: M

Mura

Love

Pos: B

Sandra

Smith

248124 Don Vito MH Wendi Williamson

71.700% 73.825% 71.200%

72.960 1
1 1 1

69.000

74.400

71.250

76.400

68.000

74.400

74.525% 1

71.250

77.800

73.550% 1

69.500

77.600 69.80 76.12

Tech

Art

Total

231014 Parkridge Disco S Brina Carpenter

70.525% 71.525% 70.775%

70.675 2
3 2 2

67.250

73.800

69.250

73.800

67.750

73.800

70.325% 3

68.250

72.400

70.225% 2

67.250

73.200 67.95 73.40

Tech

Art

Total

236037 Sisters II Etta J Chelsea Callaghan

71.025% 70.800% 70.225%

70.510 3
2 3 3

68.250

73.800

68.000

73.600

67.250

73.200

70.875% 2

67.750

74.000

69.625% 3

66.250

73.000 67.50 73.52

Tech

Art

Total

235570 Hapsburg PSH Liz Hutson

63.825% 64.650% 65.275%

64.455 4
4 4 4

61.250

66.400

62.500

66.800

61.750

68.800

64.250% 4

62.500

66.000

64.275% 4

60.750

67.800 61.75 67.16

Tech

Art

Total

2:23:08 p.m.Sunday, 10 March 2024

Go to www.evoevents.co.nz to make your entry on-line, view entries, draws and results



Grand Prix Dressage Horse of the Year 2024
Rider Horse Total 238 - 242 - FEIGPS22245 - FMGP22

FEIGP2022

1 Wendi Williamson Don Vito MH 60 20 20 20

2 Chelsea Callaghan Sisters II Etta J 56 19 19 18

3 Brina Carpenter Parkridge Disco SW 54 17 18 19

4 Liz Hutson Hapsburg PSH 35 18 0 17



Land Rover Horse of the Year 2024

Dressage: Class 256  FEI Junior Freestyle Test (CDN)

Back # Horse Rider TotalTech Place

Pos: E Pos: H Pos: C

Margs

Carline

Mura

Love

Linda

Warren-Davey
Artistic

Pos: M

Carol

Eivers

Pos: B

Susan

Hobson

291272 CDS Donnerstern Claudia Younger

70.250% 68.925% 75.000%

71.995 1
1 2 1

68.500

72.000

65.250

72.600

70.000

80.000

73.625% 2

71.250

76.000

72.175% 2

69.750

74.600 68.95 75.04

Tech

Art

Total

252658 Georgia MH Piper Crake

69.125% 71.750% 71.700%

71.855 2
2 1 2

67.250

71.000

68.500

75.000

68.000

75.400

73.825% 1

72.250

75.400

72.875% 1

70.750

75.000 69.35 74.36

Tech

Art

Total

233775 Arnage Rhumba Augusta Hampton

68.750% 66.500% 68.075%

68.610 3
3 3 3

65.500

72.000

65.000

68.000

65.750

70.400

69.125% 3

67.250

71.000

70.600% 3

68.000

73.200 66.30 70.92

Tech

Art

Total

251204 Rosies Prince Char Caitlin Robinson

64.250% 61.525% 63.175%

64.295 4
4 4 4

58.500

70.000

57.250

65.800

58.750

67.600

66.375% 4

62.750

70.000

66.150% 4

61.500

70.800 59.75 68.84

Tech

Art

Total

9:32:18 a.m.Sunday, 10 March 2024

Go to www.evoevents.co.nz to make your entry on-line, view entries, draws and results



Dressage Junior Rider of the Year 2024
Rider Horse Total 255 - FEIJI2022256 -

FEIJF2022

1 Claudia Younger CDS Donnerstern 49 19 30

2 Piper Crake Georgia MH 48.5 20 28.5

3 Augusta Hampton Arnage Rhumba 45 18 27

4 Caitlin Robinson Rosies Prince Charming 42.5 17 25.5



Land Rover Horse of the Year 2024

Dressage: Class 257  Grand Prix Freestyle (Non-Title) CDN

Back # Horse Rider TotalTech Place

Pos: E Pos: H Pos: C

Ricky

McMillan

Maria

Schwennesen

Helen

Hughes-Keen
Artistic

Pos: M

Mura

Love

Pos: B

Sandra

Smith

234952 RM All About Me Amy Sage

69.350% 70.050% 67.200%

70.015 1
1 1 2

66.500

72.200

66.500

73.600

64.000

70.400

72.750% 1

70.500

75.000

70.725% 1

67.250

74.200 66.95 73.08

Tech

Art

Total

234218 Ali Baba Jody Hartstone

68.625% 69.050% 69.125%

69.095 2
2 2 1

66.250

71.000

66.500

71.600

65.250

73.000

70.300% 2

67.000

73.600

68.375% 2

65.750

71.000 66.15 72.04

Tech

Art

Total

243171 Laila Dawn Nicki Sunley

66.075% 67.750% 65.750%

66.490 3
3 3 3

61.750

70.400

65.500

70.000

62.500

69.000

67.050% 3

63.500

70.600

65.825% 3

61.250

70.400 62.90 70.08

Tech

Art

Total

236528 Vollrath Leila Carole Christensen

59.025% 58.975% 57.425%

59.080 4
4 4 4

56.250

61.800

54.750

63.200

53.250

61.600

59.325% 4

54.250

64.400

60.650% 4

56.500

64.800 55.00 63.16

Tech

Art

Total

12:58:17 p.m.Sunday, 10 March 2024

Go to www.evoevents.co.nz to make your entry on-line, view entries, draws and results



National Grand Prix  2024
Rider Horse Total 252 - 253 - FEIGPS22257 - FMGP22

FEIGP2022

1 Jody Hartstone Ali Baba 58 19 20 19

2 Amy Sage RM All About Me 56 18 18 20

3 Carole Christensen Vollrath Leila 56 20 19 17

4 Nicki Sunley Laila Dawn 52 17 17 18



HOY 2024 Titles
DRESSAGE - PRELIMINARY PONY OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Piper Crake Atherson Reservation

2 Katie Fitzsimons Bollinger RD

3 Everley Gilmore Coroview Kingston

4 Rebecca Dickens Mr Mexico

5 Aggie Shearer Waimakariri Summers Gold

6 Sienna Durney Amberidge Silver Glint

DRESSAGE - NOVICE PONY OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Rowan Beere Daizey SF

2 Claudia Younger Sandhill Prince Charming

3 Aimee Howell Woodlands Park Gold Coin

4 Zoe Lawn Braeburn Park Pure Soprano

5 Mckenzie Burrell Pine Eyre Dash Light

6 Violet Jones The Midnight Shadow

DRESSAGE - ELEMENTARY PONY OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Katie Fitzsimons Miss Golden Delicious

2 Katy Payne Dragonbach Master Rielly

3 Brooklyn Rankin KS Mr Postman

4 Scarlett Rodd Almost Legal

5 Olivia Younger Sandhill Trussardi

6 Teagan McCaughey Shes Got Soul

DRESSAGE PONY OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Piper Crake Rheinhart's Steel

2 Paige Fitzgerald Greenmoor Euphoria

3 Alice Murfitt Kingslea Busy Bee

4 Maddy Bostock Kenda Park Sirocco

5 Zoe Lawn Pied Piper Trick or Treat

6 Rachael Le Miere Gangnam Style

DRESSAGE - PRELIMINARY HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Corey Miln Fursachie

2 Catherine West Matapiro Baseline

3 Hannah Burden Sapphire MH

4 Gemma Lewis LL Tyche

5 Alix Campbell Silver Scotsman

6 Chloe Cann Alpha Tauri

DRESSAGE - NOVICE HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Susan Tomlin Riverrock Firenze

2 Rochelle Speirs Orinoco F.A.B

3 Nicole Sweney KC Louison

4 Leanne Hutt Quart A Fox

5 Charmian Pearson-Brown Bon Bon MH

6 Charlotte Harding Riverview Memphis



DRESSAGE - ELEMENTARY HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Mikayla Wildermoth Donnerock EH

2 Helen Young Vollrath Lorde

3 Samantha Wells Royal MH

4 Toni Louisson Carbon Copy STS

5 Suzanne Halligan Vollrath Legacy II

6 Kelly Diack Don Fredrico

DRESSAGE - MEDIUM HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Wendi Williamson Danseur MH

2 Holly Leach HPE Barbados

3 Tannah Johnson Davonte

4 Luca Swale Innuendo II

5 Rachel Hucker BL Allalong

6 Angela Lloyd Delta Duet

DRESSAGE - ADVANCED MEDIUM HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Renai Hart Smilla

2 Ruth Fenemor Clarity KMH

3 Candice Nichol Falcon O

4 Sandy Houston Southwell Razzmatazz

5 Dawn Runtle Whistar

6 Jayna Dinneen Wonderlust

DRESSAGE - ADVANCED HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Amy Sage HPH Furst Welcome

2 Cindy Wiffin Santana MH

3 Philippa McLeod Donneregal

4 Kirsty Schist Epiton MD

5 Philippa Gibbons SWE Diamant Stern

6 Angela Lloyd Airthrey Roll X

DRESSAGE - FEI SMALL TOUR HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Vanessa Way NSC Furst Rock DW

2 Wendi Williamson Fugato SW

3 Wendi Williamson Ducati MH

4 Vanessa Way NSC Jolie DW

5 Susan Tomlin Dance Hit SW

6 Penny Pearce Just A Spark RE

DRESSAGE - FEI MEDIUM TOUR HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Brina Carpenter Leo Donna

2 Nicole Sweney Flute Noir

3 Mandy Littlejohn Dolce Vita RB

4 Madison Schollum Kinnordy Golda

5 Amy Hampton Sanderson



DRESSAGE - DRESSAGE HORSE OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Wendi Williamson Don Vito MH

2 Chelsea Callaghan Sisters II Etta J

3 Brina Carpenter Parkridge Disco SW

4 Liz Hutson Hapsburg PSH

National Grand Prix Title 2024
Rider Horse

1 Jody Hartstone Ali Baba

2 Amy Sage RM All About Me

3 Carole Christensen Vollrath Leila

4 Nicki Sunley Laila Dawn

DRESSAGE - JUNIOR RIDER OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Claudia Younger CDS Donnerstern

2 Piper Crake Georgia MH

3 Augusta Hampton Arnage Rhumba

4 Caitlin Robinson Rosies Prince Charming

DRESSAGE - YOUNG RIDER OF THE YEAR 2024
Rider Horse

1 Gemma Lewis Ruanuku R

2 Samantha Belsham Dolcetto II

3 Rebecca Mobberley Sayonara FE

4 Morgan Abel-Pattinson Don Tobio

5 Kimberley Clearwater Seraphim FE

Young Dressage Horse 2024 - 4 year old
Rider Horse

1 Corey Miln Fursachie

2 Hannah Burden Sapphire MH

Young Dressage Horse 2024 - 5 year old
Rider Horse

1 Gemma Lewis LL Tyche

2 Alix Campbell Silver Scotsman

Young Dressage Horse 2024 - 6 year old
Rider Horse

1 Claudia Younger CDS Donnerstern

2 Holly Leach HPE Barbados

Young Dressage Horse 2024 - 7 year old
Rider Horse

1 Kirsty Schist Epiton MD


